
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 

148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 

(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 

TITLE: Cement, Brick, and Allied Building Materials 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-21027 

CONTRACT PERIOD: February 1, 2021 through July 31, 2022 

DATE OF ISSUE: February 5, 2021 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 

PERIOD: 

  

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 

INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 

 

Address Inquiries  To: 

 

County Departments & Vendors 

 

Political Subdivisions 

 

Name  :  Martin Connolly 

Title    :  Senior Buyer 

Phone :   914-231-1329  

Fax     :   914-231-1546 

E-mail:   mmcf@Westchestergov.com 

 

 

Customer Service 

SAME 

 

 

Description   

A File Price has been established for Cement, Brick, and Allied Building Materials for County 

Departments and Participating Municipalities of Westchester County, effective February 1, 2021 

through July 31, 2022. 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:mmcf@Westchestergov.com


  2 

A FILE PRICE HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR THE PURCHASE OF CEMENT, BRICK, AND 

ALLIED BUILDING MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS, BEGINNING 

FEBRUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH JULY 31, 2022 WITH THE VENDOR SHOWN BELOW.  ITEMS, 

PRICING, TERMS, AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE ATTACHED ON THE PAGES THAT FOLLOW:    

 

 

 

NEW REMITTANCE INFO: 

         

          725913 

          CELTIC BUILDING SUPPLIES                             TERMS:  2% – 10 Net 30 

          68 TORRE PLACE       F.0.B.: DESTINATION    

          YONKERS, NY 10703                               DEL: 3 DAYS ARO 

          TELEPHONE: (914) 969-1111 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

   

  

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  3 

 

CELTIC BUILDING SUPLLIES AWARD 
 

 

                                                                

  

   MATERIAL                      LBS. PER BAG   PICK UP DELIVERED   

         FROM VENDOR 

   PORTLAND CEMENT                  94  $11.50 $12.50   

  

   PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT       80  $6.95  $7.95 

 

   PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMENT  80  $7.95  $8.95 

  

   MORTAR CEMENT                    70  $10.50 $11.50  

 

   POST SET CEMENT                  50  $8.95  $9.95  

  

   FINISHING LIME                   50  $21.75  $22.75  

  

   MASON'S LIME/COMMON              50  $10.75 $11.75   

  

   GAUGING PLASTER                  50  $21.50 $22.50   

  

   STRUCTOLITE                      50  $18.50 $19.50   

  

   SAND                             70  $3.95  $4.95   

  

  

                        

   MATERIAL                          PICK UP DELIVERED   

        FROM VENDOR 

                                                           

  

   #1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/m    $830.00 $870.00 

  

   4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $185.00 $210.00 

  

   4" x 8" x 18" 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $285.00 $305.00 

 

   6” X 6” X 12” 100% SOLID BLOCK p/c  $395.00 $440.00 

 

   6”w x 6”t x 12”L x 18”L SOLID CORNER BLOCK $495.00 $535.00  

   (CATCH BASIN L CORNERS) 

 

   6" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $200.00 $245.00 

  

   6" x 8" x 18" - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $365.00 $395.00 

  

   8" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $285.00 $310.00 

   

   12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c  $325.00 $350.00 

  

   

 

 



  4 

 

 

 

 

SPECIALTY ITEMS 
           PRICE/UNIT 

1. Sikaflex-2c NS (2-component, premium-grade,  

polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant,    $115.00 

NON-SAG JOINT SEALANT, PRICE PER  

3 GALLON PAIL 

 

2. Sikaflex-2c SL (2-component, premium-grade,   $110.00  

polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant) 

SELF LEVELING JOINT SEALANT, PRICE PER  

3 GALLON PAIL 

 

3. Sonolastic NP 1  1-component, high performance,  $6.25 
non-priming, gun-grade, elastomeric polyurethane  
sealant, price per cartridge 
 

4. SoudaSeal AP 1-component, gun grade,    $8.95 
Silyl-terminated polymer, elastomeric sealant,  
price per cartridge 
 
 

5. Deck-O-Seal (Two-part, Self-leveling, Elastomeric)  $115.00 
PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT 
 

6. Deck-O-Seal 125 Two-part, Self-leveling, Pourable,   $140.00 
Traffic Grade, PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT 
 

7. Deck-O-Seal Gun-Grade Two-part, Non-sag,    $185.00 
Non-flowing), PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT 
 

8. Deck-O-Seal P/G Primer  Two-part Primer for   $30.00 
Polysulfide Sealants, PRICE PER QUART 
 

9. Deck-O-Seal  One Step One-part, Non-sag,    $26.60 
Elastomeric, PRICE PER CARTRIDGE 
 

10. Deck-O-Grip Acrylic Slip-Resistant Concrete    $84.00 

Deck Treatment, PRICE PER GALLON 

 
11. Deck-O-Grip W/B Water-Based, Acrylic, Slip-Resistant   $84.00 



  5 

Concrete Deck Treatment, PRICE PER GALLON 

 
 

12. Deck-O-Shield Concrete Deck, Waterfall and Natural   $58.00 
Stone Sealer, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

13. Deck-O-Shield Plus  Natural Stone and Salt Water  $160.00 
 Resistant Sealer, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

14. Deck-O-Foam Polyethylene, Closed-cell Expansion  
Joint Filler in the following size: 

 
1/2" x 3" x 50'        $59.50 

 
15. Backer Rod, closed cell, polyethylene (For use  

with Caulking Compounds & Cold-Applied Joint  
Sealants) Needed in the following sizes: 
(PRICE PER CARTON) 
1/4” (6 mm) PER CARTON OF 4000’                 $132.00   

1/2” (12 mm) PER CARTON OF 2500’    $132.00 
 

3/4” (19 mm) PER CARTON OF 1100’     $132.00 
 

1” (25 mm PER CARTON OF 600’     $132.00 
 

16. Rapid Set Cement (High Performance, Fast-Setting  $24.50 
Cement, 15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set 
Price per 50 lb bag 
 

17. Thompson’s Water Seal  hydrocarbon resins and  $30.00 
polyoxyaluminium distearate in aliphatic  
hydrocarbon (mineral) spirit, price per gallon 
 

18. DRYLOK  LATEX BASE MASONRY     $34.95 
WATERPROOFER, PRICE PER GALLON 
 

19. DRYLOK® OIL BASE MASONRY     $34.95 
WATERPROOFER, PRICE PER GALLON 

 
20. Steel Rebar  

- .375” x 20’       $4.75 
- .500” x 20’       $5.50 
- .625” x 20’       $8.50 
- .750” x 20’       $11.95 


